### ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATION STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION

(PLEASE TYPE)

## RECEIVED

2013 FEB 26 PM 2: 20

#### MIAMI-DADE ELECTIONS

OFFICE USE ONLY

1. Full Name of Organization	1				Telephone		
PROGRESS FOR THE PEOPLE					305-446-0702		
Mailing Address (include city, s	state and zir	p code)					
2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 323, Coral Gables, FL 33134							
Street Address (include city, state and zip code)							
2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 323, Coral Gables, FL 33134							
2. Affiliated or Connected O	rganizatior	ns					
Name of Affiliated or Connected Organization		Mailing Address		Relationship			
None 3. Area, Scope and Jurisdict Miami-Dade County, Communicati		1077 C	cellence in governm	rent			
Main-Daue County, Communication	IOIIS IOI Cuito	indates to promote eac	chence in governin	lent			
4. Identify by Name, Address and Position, the Custodian of Books and Accounts for the Organization							
Full Name	Mailing Address		Street Address		Title or Position		
Ernesto Martinez, Jr. 26	2655 LeJeu	une Road, Ste. 323 les, FL 33134	2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 32 Coral Gables, FL 33134		23 Chairman and Treasure	r	

(continued on reverse)

<ol> <li>List by Name, Mailing and Street Address, and Position, Other Principal Officers, Including the Treasurer and Deputy Treasurer, If Any (Include the Top-ranking Officer's (e.g., Chairperson) Name and Information)</li> </ol>				
and Deputy Treasurer, Full Name	Mailing Address	Street Address	Title or Position	
Ernesto Martinez, Jr. 2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 323 Coral Gables, FL 33134		2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 323 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Chairman and Treasurer		
			2013 FEB 26 PM 2: 21 MIAMI-DADE ELECTIONS	
6. In the Event of Dissolut	ion, What Disposition will be	e Made of the Residual Funds	i?	
7. List All Banks, Safety D	tion or as otherwise allowed by Fl Deposit Boxes, or Other Depo	orida law. ositories Used by this Organi	zation for Electioneering	
Communications		Mailing Address		
Sunstate Bank		14095 South Dixie Highway Miami, FL 33176-7222		
	ed to be Filed by this Organiz ns of Such Officials, If Any	zation with Federal Officials,	and the Names,	
Report Title	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of Official	Mailing Address	
Form SS-4 Form 8871 as may be required	Upon formation March 15, annually	Internal Revenue Service	Ogden, Utah 84201	
Florida STATE OF		Miami-Dad	COUNTY	
Ernesto Martinez, Jr.		, certify that the information in this Statement		
of Organization is comple	ete, true, and correct.			
x Sha	ng Principal Officer of Organiz	ation 2/2	-6/13 Date	

Form DS-DE 103 (Rev. 10/12) - page 2 of 2 Note: If necessary, continuation sheets should be used to complete the form.

		PECEIVER		
REGISTERED AGENT		OFFICE USE ONLY		
STATEMENT OF APPOINTMEI (Section 106.022, F.S.)	Т	2013 FEB 26 PM 2: 21		
		MIAMI-DADE		
		ELECTIONS		
✓         Original Appointment         ✓         Change of Appointment				
Change of Mailing Address L Change of Physica				
Registered Ag	ent and O	ffice Information		
Name Ernesto Martinez, Jr.		Telephone 305-446-0702		
Street Address				
2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 323				
City Coral Gables	State FL	Zip Code 33134		
Mailing Address 2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 323				
City Coral Gables	State FL	Zip Code 33134		
forth in Section 106.022, F.S. I also understand statement of resignation and filing it with the appl				
Signature of Registered Agent		Date / /		
Former Registered Agent a	nd Office	Information (for changes only)		
Name		Telephone		
Street Address				
City	State	Zip Code		
Committee or	Organiza	tion Information		
Name of Committee or Organization				
PROGRESS FOR THE PEOPLE EC	00			
Street Address 2655 LeJeune Road, Ste. 323		Telephone 305-446-0702		
City Coral Gables	State FL	Zip Code 33134		
Signature of Chairperson				
Ernesto Martinez, Jr.	2/26/13 Date			
Printed Name of Chairperson Date				

Form DS-DE 41 (revised 6/11)

### RECEIVED



Access to Handbook and the Election Laws of the State of Florida

2013 FEB 26 PM 2: 21

MIAMI-DADE ELECTIONS

Candidate/Chairperson:

First Name

Ernesto

Middle Name

Last Name

Martinez, Jr.

## PROGRESS FOR THE PEOPLE ECO

Office Sought / Organization

I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to read, understand and follow the requirements described in the following resources available on the Miami-Dade County Elections Department Website:

- Candidate Qualifying Handbook (<u>http://www.miamidade.gov/elections/candidate.asp</u>) Contains information on State Laws and Handbooks, the Election Laws of the State of Florida, County Laws and Handbooks, Qualifying Information, Electronic Reporting Dates and Procedures, Important Candidate Information, and Recent Legislative Changes.
- Political Committee Handbook (<u>http://www.miamidade.gov/elections/pacs.asp</u>) Contains information on State Laws and Handbooks, the Election Laws of the State of Florida, County Laws and Handbooks, Electronic Reporting Dates and Procedures, Important Committee Information, and Recent Legislative Changes.

Acknowledged by:	Candidate / Chairperson Signature				
Date: 2/26/13					
/ / / Primary Telephone Number:	305-446-0702				
Alternate Telephone Number:					
E-mail address: emjfirm(	@aol.com				

### RECEIVED

2013 FEB 26 PM 2: 21

#### Campaign Treasurer's Report Electronic Filing Requirements for Miami-Dade County



#### MIAMI-DADE FLECTIONS

□ Other:

# Ernesto Martinez, Jr.

(Please print name of Candidate or Chairperson)

understand that Campaign Treasurer's Reports <u>must</u> be filed electronically in order to comply with Miami-Dade County requirements.

Additionally, a hard copy of the Campaign Treasurer's Reports must be printed from the Miami-Dade County Elections Department website and submitted by the reporting deadline with original signatures.

Signature of Candidate or Chairperson

Date

Day Time Telephone No:

305-446-0702

Email Address: emjfirm@aol.com

This form must be filed with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository form is filed.